

MIE, Inc. 213 Burlington Road Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 Telephone: 617-275-5444 Telex: 92-3339

April 18, 1988

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Fuel Cycle and Material Safety, NMSS Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Sir or Madam:

I am hereby requesting the renewal of our license No. 20-07875-02E. It should be noted, however, that GCA/Technology was acquired by TRC Companies in October of 1986 and that two subsidiary companies were then formed. The activities relating to the above referred license are being continued at one of these subsidiaries, MIE, Inc. (at the same facility as the predecessor organization) and therefore the renewed license should indicate that the licensee is:

MIE, Inc. Subsidiary of TRC Companies 213 Burlington Road Bedford, MA 01730

I am enclosing a check for \$230 in payment of the renewal fee.

Sincerely.

Pedro Litienfeld

President

Enc.

P.S. Receipt of our license renewal application for the 20-07875-01 materials license has already

age - 4 1495

been acknowledged by Region I.

10c/g 4/35/88

MONITORING INSTRUMENTS for the ENVIRONMENT, I

A THE COMPANY

9002070416 890214 NMSS LIC30 20-07875-02E PDR

020501

MIE, Inc. Subsidiary of TRC Companies 213 Burlington Road Bedford, MA 01730

Docket No. 03009009 License No. 20-07875-02E Control No. 020501

SUBJECT: LICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATION

Gentlemen:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your application for renewal of the material(s) license identified above. Your application is deemed timely filed and accordingly, the license will not expire until final action has been taken by this office.

Any correspondence regarding the renewal application should reference the control number specified and your license number.

Sincerely.

J. Bruge Carrico
Medical, Academic, and Commercial
Use Safety Branch
Division of Industrial and
Medical Nuclear Safety

DISTRIBUTION

NMSS r/f
IMAB r/f
Docket r/f
Beache

OFC: IMAB	
NAME: JBCarrico/11	
TARE TO DOGIT TOOY TO	
DATE:05/2/88	
	OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

MIE, Inc.

Subsidiary of TRC Companies ATTN: Pedro Lilienfeld President 213 Burlington Road Bedford, Massachusetts 01730

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find Amendment No. 05 renewing License No. 20-07875-02E in its entirety.

Please note that paragraph 32.29(c)(2) of 10 CFR Part 32 requires that a product transfer report be submitted at the time of license renewal. In reviewing your license file, the most recent report we were able to find is dated July 2, 1984 and is for the period from 7/1/83 to 6/30/84. Therefore, unless you have information to the ontrary, you should submit product transfer information from July 1984 to the date of your renewal submission. This information must be submitted within 60 days of the date of this letter. When you provide the information, also please refer to Control No. 020501 and this letter.

If you have any questions, you may contact me at (301) 492-0634.

Sincerely.

J. Bruce Carrico
Medical, Academic, and Commercial
Use Safety Branch
Division of Industrial and
Medical Nuclear Safety

Enclosures: 10 CFR Part 32 License No 20-07875-02E

DISTRIBUTION: IMNS Central File NMSS r/f IMAB r/f License File JBCarrico

OFC:	IMAB	M		
		· V	 	

NAME: JBCarrico/cv

DATE: 2/ 3/89